Tracked N' Solvec



TRACKED N' SOLVED INVESTIGATION AGENCY, LLC

Address: 119 new 6th ST. Suite 103 Lewiston, Idaho 83501 Email: mvaughn@investigationsidaho.com Phone: 208-298-8842

PROCESS SERVING SERVICES AGREEMENT

CLIENT INFORMATION Name: Charlotte Peppe US, E.P.A., 200 6th Ave Soite 155, 11-607
South, WA 9810 (City/State/Zip Code) Telephone: 206-553-852 and Email: papp charlotte Carepa.

- 1. SERVICES. Tracked N' Solved Investigation Agency, LLC will provide court process serving, document retrieval and/or skip tracing for process serving on behalf of the Client, its agents or its employees that have actual or apparent authority to bind the Cient. At all material times, Tracked N' Solved Investigation Agency, LLC will exercise in its own professional judgment the method and manner of performing such services. The scope of such services will be reflected in an Invoice that will accompany service performed by Tracked N' Solved Investigation Agency, LLC.
- 2. FEES: For the services to be provided hereunder by Tracked N' Solved Investigation Agency, LLC, the Client shall pay to Tracked N' Solved Investigation Agency, LLC a service fee of \$ QOLOO Galify Rollars). The parties agree that the Service Fee represents the fair market value of the services provided by by Tracked N' Solved Investigation Agency, LLC hereunder.
- 3. TERMINATION: This Agreement may be terminated by either party, upon notice in writing: if the other party commits a material breach of any term of this Agreement that is not capable of being remedied within fourteen (14) days or that should have been remedied within fourteen (14) days after a written request and was not; if the other party becomes unable to perform its duties hereunder, including a duty to pay or a duty to perform.
- 4. NOTICES: Any and all notices required by this Agreement shall be in writing and delivered to the party entitled to receive same by email, hand delivery or by U.S. Certified Mail to the address identified in this Agreement.

Tracked N' Solved Investigation Agency, LLC 119 new 6th ST. Suite 103 Lewiston, Idaho 83501 208-298-8842 mvaughn@investigationsidaho.com

- 5. GOVERNING LAW: This Agreement shall be governed in all respects by the laws of the state of Idaho and any applicable federal law. Both Parties consent to jurisdiction under the state and federal courts within the state of Idaho. The Parties agree that this choice of law, venue, and jurisdiction provision is not permissive, but rather mandatory in nature.
- SEVERABILITY: If any provision or term of this Agreement is held to be unenforceable, then this Agreement will be deemed amended to the extent necessary to render the otherwise unenforceable provision, and the rest of the Agreement, valid and enforceable. If a court declines to amend this Agreement as provided herein, the invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this Agreement shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining terms and provisions, which shall be enforced as if the offending term or provision had not been included in this Agreement.

- 7. **MODIFICATION:** All of the essential terms or representations made prior to, or contemporaneously made herewith, are included within this Agreement. This Agreement can only be modified by a written instrument duly authorized and executed by both parties.
- 8. **FORCE MAJEURE:** Tracked N' Solved Investigation Agency, LLC is not liable for any failure to perform due to causes beyond its reasonable control including, but not limited to, acts of God, acts of civil authorities, acts of military authorities, riots, embargoes, acts of nature and natural disasters, and other acts which may be due to unforeseen circumstances.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ, FULLY UNDERSTOOD AND BY SIGNING BELOW, ACCEPTED THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT

Name: Tracked N' Solved investigation agency, LLC
Representative Name: <u>Debree Idso</u>
Representative Signature: Octore Auso
Representative Title: Private Investigator
Date: 3/11/22
Client:
Representative Name:
Representative Signature:
Date:



TRACKED N' SOLVED INVESTIGATION AGENCY, LLC

Address: 119 new 6th ST. Suite 103
Lewiston, Idaho 83501
Email: mvaughn@investigationsidaho.com
Phone: 208-298-8842

PROCESS SERVING

NAME OF COURT: US Environmental Protection Agency CAA-10-2022-0123 PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: US Environmental Protection Agency DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Cyreg 5. Possy 9 Greasy Greg's LLC, Possy's Moch-Elea Repaired I certify that I served Greas Possy . I served them at 17:25 a.m. & p.m. On 3/11/2072at 2416 13411 Ave. Lewiston 9 served them with a copy of the
documents checked below, which were previously filed with the court.
Check all that apply: Writ of Summons (Issue date of the summons for complain/petition/Motion):/ Complaint/Petition/Motion (Name of complaint/petition/motion):/ Domestic Case Information Report Financial Statement Show Cause Order and Petition (type of petition): Other (list of all other documents served): Standing Order of Copy of 40 CFR. completed the delivery, or service, in the following manner (select one):
☐ I personally handed the documents to the ☐ plaintiff defendant, whose name and address is I — Greg 5. Posey 2416 13+4 Ave Leweston Idaha 82501
☐ I left the papers with, who lives at the above-listed address and is of
suitable age and discretion and whose relationship to the person served is
The above-listed address is the □ plaintiff's Ø defendant's residence or usual place of abode.
Description of person served: Race WH Sex M Height 6 Weight 300 Age 45-50
Non-Service: after due search, careful inquiry and diligent attempts at the address listed above, I have been unable to effect process upon the person/entity being served because of the following reason(s).
☐ Unknown at address ☐ Moved, left no forwarding ☐ Service cancelled by litigant ☐ Unable to serve in timely fashion ☐ Address does not exist ☐ Other:
Service attempts : Service attempted on: (1)// am/pm (2)/_/ am/pm
(3)// am/pm (4)// am/pm (5)/_/ am/pm
I certify that I am at least 18 years old and I am NOT the plaintiff or the defendant. I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that the contents of this document are true to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. Signature of Process Server: